BCEHS

Provincial Health Services Authority

8:00 am

8:00-8:07 am
(7 min)

8:07-8:08 am
(1 min)

8:08-8:09 am
(1 min)

8:09-8:29 am
(20 min)

8:29-8:30 am
(1 min)

BC Emergency
Health Services

BC EMERGENCY HEALTH SERVICES

Board of Directors Meeting

Tuesday, February 10, 2026 | 08:00 am to 08:30 am

Teams Link

AGENDA

Call to Order — verbal

Indigenous Welcome and Land Acknowledgement —
verbal

Agenda Approvals and Conflicts

3.1 Approval of the February 10, 2026, Meeting
Agenda

3.2 Declaration of Conflict of Interest

Approval of the December 09, 2025, Board of
Directors Meeting Minutes

Chief Ambulance Officer Update
e BCEHS Public Reporting Metrics
e Emergency Department Closures and Risk
Mitigation

Resolution to Convene Closed Session of the
Meeting — verbal

CLOSED MEETING

BCEHS Board of Directors Meeting, February 10, 2026

Item 3.1
E. Cull
Siem Te Ta-in /
E. Cull
E. Cull Approval
E. Cull Approval
L. Heppell Information
Z. Sachedina Approval

1


https://can01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/ap/t-59584e83/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fteams.microsoft.com%2Fl%2Fmeetup-join%2F19%253ameeting_NDVmNDI5NDMtMDgwZC00NTkxLTgwNjItMGRlNTY0OTBjMDQ4%2540thread.v2%2F0%3Fcontext%3D%257b%2522Tid%2522%253a%252231f660a5-192a-4db3-92ba-ca424f1b259e%2522%252c%2522Oid%2522%253a%2522277f3f47-1a5a-485b-9636-edf451f16909%2522%257d&data=05%7C02%7Cannie.leung%40phsa.ca%7C0efb20c7267f45bc1df908de5f73d1c2%7C31f660a5192a4db392baca424f1b259e%7C0%7C0%7C639053148213201482%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=pRx%2FQJNyQfpupkOt1bXSmoF5%2Fx%2B1xTk1X%2Bz2XTe85LU%3D&reserved=0

