

**BC EMERGENCY HEALTH SERVICES**  
**Board of Directors Meeting**  
**Tuesday, February 10, 2026 | 08:00 am to 08:30 am**

[Teams Link](#)

**A G E N D A**

TIME	TOPIC	SPEAKER	ACTION
8:00 am	<b>1. Call to Order</b> – verbal	E. Cull	
8:00-8:07 am <i>(7 min)</i>	<b>2. Indigenous Welcome and Land Acknowledgement</b> – verbal	Siem Te Ta-in / E. Cull	
8:07-8:08 am <i>(1 min)</i>	<b>3. Agenda Approvals and Conflicts</b> 3.1 Approval of the February 10, 2026, Meeting Agenda 3.2 Declaration of Conflict of Interest	E. Cull	Approval
8:08-8:09 am <i>(1 min)</i>	<b>4. Approval of the December 09, 2025, Board of Directors Meeting Minutes</b>	E. Cull	Approval
8:09-8:29 am <i>(20 min)</i>	<b>5. Chief Ambulance Officer Update</b> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• BCEHS Public Reporting Metrics</li><li>• Emergency Department Closures and Risk Mitigation</li></ul>	L. Heppell	Information
8:29-8:30 am <i>(1 min)</i>	<b>6. Resolution to Convene Closed Session of the Meeting</b> – verbal	Z. Sachedina	Approval
	<b>CLOSED MEETING</b>		